Document 2006 3560

Book 2006 Page 3560 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 8/30/2006 Time 3:30 PM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 Rev Transfer Tax \$109.60 Rev Stamp# 396 DOV# 385

MICHELLE UTSLER. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

COMPUTER___/_ RFCORDED____ CO: PARED_V

69.000							
©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 101 - January 2006	John E. Swanson ISBA # AT0007779	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER					
	son, 218 6th Ave., 8th Floor, Des Moines, IA 50309, Ph						
Preparer Information: John E. Swans	son, 218 6th Ave., 8th Floor, Des Moines, IA 50309, Pt	none: (515) 244-2141					
Address Tax Statement: Cynthia Sha	arp, 603 E. South Street, Winterset, IA 50273						
WARRANTY DEED							
For the consideration of \$1.00		ther valuable consideration,					
Loren Van Essen and Susan	Van Essen husband and wife joint tena	ints					
do hereby Convey to Cynthia Sharp, a married persor	1						
·	······································	. 					
the following described real estate in_	Madison County, lowa:						
The East Half (1/2) of Lot Four (County, Iowa.	4) of Helen McCall Huntoon Addition, Plat No. 1, to the	e City of Winterset, Madison					
Locally known as 303 E. Madiso	n, Winterset, IA						
have good and lawful authority to sel except as may be above stated; and g as may be above stated. Each of the u	n grantees, and successors in interest, that grantors hold the rell and convey the real estate; that the real estate is Free and rantors Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate agains undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in ing to the context. Dated: (Grantor) (Grantor)	Clear of all Liens and Encumbrances t the lawful claims of all persons except and distributive share in and to the real					
This instrument was acknowledged be	fore me on Angust 22, 2006, by Loren Van	Jet & Swann					
TANK TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	(This form of acknow	, Notary Public , Notary Public ledgment for individual grantor(s) only)					
10 de la laconstante							

STATE OF	IOWA CO	OUNTY OF	POLK		
This instrument wa	as acknowledged before	e me on	8-22-06		, by
	TODD L. RADER commission Number 740356 My Commission Expires 4 - 26 - 09		The Meta	, Notary Public	·
STATE OF	, cc	OUNTY OF	-		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on					, by
				, Notary Public	_ ,
STATE OF	, cc	OUNTY OF			
This instrument was acknowledged before me on					—
		-		, Notary Public	
STATE OF	, cc	OUNTY OF			
This instrument was acknowledged before me on					, by
		-		, Notary Public	